
Transit Name

Estimate Loss in Revenue 

from Medicaid Rides Since 

FY17 
Regional Transit Authority(RTA8) $1,882,190

DART $4,078,332

SWITA (Region 13) $3,00,000
On Board Transit/Iowa Northland 

Regional Transit Commission $236,689

Marshalltown Municipal Transit $0

MuscaBus - City of Muscatine $900,214

Regional Transit Authority-RIDES $2,500,000

Southern Iowa Trolley $156,202

Region6/Peoplerides $184,457

Western Iowa Transit $204,228

River Bend Transit $469,250

Sioux City Transit $2,500,000

Region 2 Transit System $3,363,369
Totals $13,455,838



Transit Name Name FY17 SCL Revenue FY21 SCL Revenue

FY17 NEMT Revenue (if 

blank combined with SCL 

Revenue)

FY21 NEMT Revenue (if 

blank combined with SCL 

Revenue)

Estimate Loss in Revenue 

from Medicaid Rides Since 

FY17 

Regional Transit Authority(RTA8) Stacie Scott $1,002,163 $293,477 $129,290 $310,032 $1,882,190

DART Erin Hockman $1,191,490 $122,966.48 $0 $4,078,332

SWITA (Region 13) Mark Lander $2,267,468 $526,979 $232,436 $175,207 $3,00,000
On Board Transit/Iowa Northland 

Regional Transit Commission Brian Schoon $61,860 $65,084 $302,771 $409,328 $236,689

Marshalltown Municipal Transit Kevin Pigors 0 $21,323 $0 $21,323 $0

MuscaBus - City of Muscatine Amy Fortenbacher $276,517 $0 $0 $23,046 $900,214

Regional Transit Authority-RIDES Hugh Lively $1,253,739 $101,566 $487,743 $430,676 $2,500,000

Southern Iowa Trolley Leesa Lester $89,406 $27,977 $485,335 $248,258 $156,202

Region6/Peoplerides LeAnn Lynch $455,965 $271,508 $0 $0 $184,457

Western Iowa Transit Matt Cleveland $470,108 $265,820 $234,119 $272,014 $204,288

River Bend Transit Sherli Childers $716,151 $256,111 $152,195 $143,345 $469,250

Sioux City Transit Mike Collett $2,500,000

Region 2 Transit System Kevin Kramer $758,356 $16,881 $93,484 $314,014 $3,363,369

Totals  $4,683,639 $1,386,599 $1,197,569 $1,174,161 $13,455,898

Abbreviations, defined:

SCL Supported Community Living

NEMT Non-Emergency Medical Transportation


